Arvit during Avelut (mourning)

This page describes the Arvit service during Avelut, the week of mourning.

Chazzan doesn’t wear a tallit.

On Purim the Aveel can go to Snoge (the synagogue), as there is no public display of
grief. There are no alterations to the tetfilla and below list is not used.

Recordings: NN2A, ALV,
Remarks

Shabbat conclusion, preferably before
night, omitted if (much) later. All sing*

On Rosh Chodesh

Chazzan is sitting, all sing

Shabbat conclusion, melody as above®
All rise

Chazzan

Chazzan

All

All
Chazzan finishes aloud

Chazzan
Silently

On Rosh Chodesh
On Chanuka

Chazzan

Selichot (3™ Elul till and incl 9" of Tishri)

Shabbat conclusion, Chazzan
All
Chazzan

Working days, Chazzan
Pesach till Shavuot
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Normally
During Selichot

If there are multiple avelim, all avelim

Chazzan
Only one aveel

Not on Shabbat conclusion®. All avelim,
including ladies, come forward. Recited,
unless the deceased has a title, then it is
sung. Thiduk hadin is also said on days

without mnn.

Short, long (for Chacham + for Parnaas etc.

+any man) or woman,
not for small children®

Avelim sit down on a low chair

Chazzan
Rabbi or replacement
Chazzan

All avelim together, standing

On Chanuka

100
109

101

82
214

215-217

217
144

144
4

168-169

What are ‘small children’? under bat/bar mitsva?

%7990 nvon 5688-1928, page 243
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